RETURN TO:

ATTORNEY THOMAS M. DOGAN Chapel Square, Suite 238

7863 Broadway

Merrillville?

FFIDAVIT FOR TRANSFER OF ASSETS WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION

(Pursuant to I.C. 29-1-8-1)

STATE OF INDIANA

Helen Louise Cox, being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:

1. Excell Cox died on the 5th day of August, 1995, intestate while domiciled

in Lake County, Indiana

This Document is the property of 2. No petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.

- 3. Forty-five (45) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent.
- 4. The value of the gross probate estate, wherever located, less liens and encumbrances thereon, does not exceed Fifteen Thousand (\$15,000.00) Dollars.
- 5. This affiant is a claimant of the decedent entitled to receive payment or delivery of property of the decedent, without administration, for the following reasons:

Claimant is the surviving spouse of the decedent.

6. This affiant is entitled to payment or delivery of the following described assets owing or belonging to the decedent, less liens and encumbrances thereon, from the person, firm or corporation listed below:

Residence located at 4432 West 21st Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46404, legally described as: All of Lot 17, Block 2, in Tarrytown First Subdivision, in the City of Gary, Indiana. (Key No. 47-0438-0017)

000635

5069082

SS: **COUNTY OF LAKE**

Residence located at 4312 West 20th Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46404, legally described as: All of Lot 39, Block 4 in Tarrytown First Subdivision, in the City of Gary, Indiana. (Key No. 47-440-39)

Vehicles described as: 1989 Oldsmobile Automobile, Vehicle Identification Number: 2G3AJ51R4K2365987 and 1985 Ford Truck, Vehicle Identification

Number: 1FTEF14N3FPB15966.



This Affidavit prepared by THOMAS M. DOGAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW.
Chapel Square, Suite 238, 7863 Broadway,
Merrillville, Indiana 46410.
(219) 769-0100

*ATTENTION ESTATE: Disclosure of the SS# we need to pursue our responsibilities is voluntary and there will be no penalty for column.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

/PRINT	I DECEASED-NAME IFER A	Addie. Lesti				2 SEX		34. TIME OF DEATH	M DATE C	F DEATH (MO)	th. Day. 11)
IN	Excell		Cox			M.	ale	4:30 Pu		ıst 5,	
MANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 409-34-3301	54	AGE—Last Birthdey (Years) 77	Sb. UNDER 1 Months	VEAR Sc. UN Deve Hours	Moran					ne er Foreign Country)
CK INK	84 WAS DECEDENT	BD. YEAT	LAST SERVED IN					y 5,1918 ATH (Check only one 5			Mississip
	A U.S. VETERANT		AMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL C	inpepent			O Nursing Home C	-		
	No	1	N/A		ER/Outpatient			(S)Chance	1		
ENT	96 FACILITY NAME (If not ments 4312 Wes					94. CITY. 10		ATION OF DEATH	NA COUN	ty of death Lake	
	10 MARTAL STATUS		/IVING SPOUSE		12a DECI	DENT'S USUAL	Gair	Y I (Give kind of work at use restred)	12b. KIND O	Laki Businessa	
	Married	(If web	len Grigst	ΣΥ	dane		enter	ot use reared)			Foundry
	134 RESIDENCE-STATE	136. COL	YIM	13c. CITY. TOW	N. OR LOCATION	<u> </u>	13	L STREET AND NUMB			
	Indiana		Lake		Gary			4312 West	: 20th	Avenue	9
	13e ZIP CODE 13/ INSIDE C	TY LIMITS	14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	II WAS SECE	DENT OF HISPAN	CORIGINAL	S RACE-	-American Indian, Whee etc.		DECEDENT'S	EDUCATION grade completed
	46404 139 ON A FA	AM7	11.53	Merican, P	verte Alcen, etc.)		(Special		lementary/Sec	ondary (0-12)	College (1-4 or 5 +)
	XXXX60		/3 N)kk	TCI			10th		
rs	18 FATHER'S NAME (First Most Anniax C	DX /	This D					rec Medite Meidee Sur 2007a BVX			
	20s INFORMANT'S NAME (Type	a (Bolow)		206 M	AH ING ADDRESS	(Street and Nor	your or Aural Ac	enora Byro	un State Zin C	(ode) 20e	Aeletionahio
INANT	Helen Cox		the	Lakes	120wesd	zonea	venue	Gary, India	na 46	104 W	ife
	21. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	☐ Empr	mbment	218. DATE AND	PLACE OF DISPO	SITION (Name o	of cometery, cre	metory, or 210	LOCATION-	-City or Town	State
	A Cremeton	☐ Rem	oval from State	other place)	Augus	t 10, 1	995				
	Donasion Dither (Spe	cetyt			-	ceen Ce			Hobar	. Ind	iana
SITION	224 EMBALMERS NAME			22b. EMBA	MER'S LICENSE	10 .	23. V	VAS DEATH REPORTE	TO CORONI	R?	
	Roosevelt A	-	Sr.	#0	1051696			XXXX			OME 8300770
	240, SIGNATUME OF FUMERAL	DIRECTOR			246 LICENSE NU			Allen Fur			
	May	A-S	and the X		#087006	46	_				ndiana 464
	James -	1	10000						50.0		Approximate
	28. PART I Enter the dise arrast, shocks		or complications that care in List only one cause o		THE DA	ITTE (BYTHE BOCH OF		TATAL		A	Interval Between
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Finel.		Chro	rucios	While	Theel U	1 12	I Clare		ΔX	7 Chaes and Death
05	disease or condition resulting in ideath)		DUE TO	OR AS A CONSE	AVENCE OF	M CE	() - 100 Aug ()	*	195	<u> </u>	, 4
OF	Conditions of year which down	a	DUE TO C	OR AS A CONSE	HENCE OF	(F)			J ./ -		
	rise to the immediate cause.	e		E	م الم						
	canse just			OR AS A CONSC	JUENCE OF	, unit		ANO 131	COU	NTY	
		4	1	1	VO JUNIAN	mi					
	PART II Other significant condition	ns - Conditio	ine contributing to death	but not previously i	nated in Part I	27. WAS DE	CEDENT NT OF 90 DA	284. WAS AN AL			JTOPSY FINDINGS BLE PRIOR TO
							POSTPARTUM? (Yes of		COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yee or no)		
						1 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	No	No.	o		
						ļ		1			
	290 CEATIFIER CX	DESCRIPTION	2 PHYSICIAN To the	pest of my knowled	ge, deeth occurred	at the time date.	and place and	due to the cause(s) as a	A100.		
			2 PHYSICIAN To the		-					Jeo(8) es stato:	1
	(Check only one)	HEALTH OF		examination and/o	r investigation in m	y opinion, death (occurred at the	ime, date, and place, and	due to the ca		
	(Check only one)	HEALTH OF	On the besis of exerning	examination and/o	r investigation in m	y opinion, death (occurred at the	isme, date, and place, and ie, and place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO	due to the ca	nd menner ss (
ER	(Check only one)	HEALTH OF	FFICER On the basis of	examination and/o	r investigation in m	y opinion, death (occurred at the	time, date, and place, and te, and place, and due to	due to the ca	nd menner ss (nteled.
ER	(Chack only one) 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO	On the base of examination of the base of examination of examination of the base of examination of the base of the	etion end/or invest	r investigation in migation in my opinion Little 20) (Type/Find	on, deeth occurre	d at the time, de	ime, date, and place, and its and place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO	due to the cathe cause(s) a	nd menner ss (ntered.
ER .	(Check only one) 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PI 10 Harsh	CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO	On the base of examination of the base of examination of examination of the base of examination of the base of the	etion end/or invest	r investigation in migation in my opinion Little 20) (Type/Find	on, deeth occurre	d at the time, de	isme, date, and place, and ie, and place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO	d due to the cause(s) a	nd menner as t	ntated. INED (Month, Day, Year)
	(Chack only one) 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO	On the base of examination of the base of examination of examination of the base of examination of the base of the	etion end/or invest	r investigation in migation in my opinion Little 20) (Type/Find	on, deeth occurre	d at the time, de	ime, date, and place, and its and place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO	d due to the cause(s) a	9d. DATE SIG	INED (Month, Day, Year)
	(Check only one) 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 10 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PI 1) I Harsh 31. FALTH OFFICERS SIGNAT	CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO	On the basis of On the basis of On the basis of examination of the basis of Examination of the basis of the b	oxamination and/or invest	r investigation in magazion in magazion in my opinionale della constantia	y opinion, deeth of on deeth occurred	d et the time, de 29c.	isme, date, and place, and the total place, and the total place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 1997 2.	d due to the cause(s) a	nd menner as a second s	NED (Month, Day, Year
	(Check only one) 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PI 10 Harsh	CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO	On the base of examination of the base of examination of examination of the base of examination of the base of the	oxemination and/or investigation and/or investigation and/or investigation and or investigati	r investigation in magazion in magazion in my opinionale della constantia	on, deeth occurre	d et the time, de 29c.	ime, date, and place, and its and place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO	d due to the cause(s) a	nd menner as a second s	INED (Month, Day, Year)
	(Check only one) 296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PI Dr. Harsh 31 EALTH OFFICERS SIGNAT	HEALTH OF CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO Dala	On the basis of On the basis of On the basis of exement of CAUSE DECOMPLETED CAUSE 1 M D 5820	oxemination and/or investigation and/or investigation and/or investigation and or investigati	rinvestigation in my opinion of the control of the	on deeth occurred	d et the time, de 29c.	isme, date, and place, and the total place, and the total place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 1997 2.	d due to the cause(s) a	nd menner as a second s	INED (Month, Day, Year)
ER R	(Check only one) 29b SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF 30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PI 1) T. Harsh 31 EALTH OFFICERS SIGNAT	HEALTH OF CORONER CERTIFIER ERSON WHO Dala	On the basis of On the basis of On the basis of exement of CAUSE DECOMPLETED CAUSE 1 M D 5820	OF DEATH (ITEM AV 34b. TI IN	rinvestigation in my opinion of the control of the	on deeth occurred on deeth occurred on deeth occurred on deeth occurred on the occurred of the occurred on the	occurred at the det the time, de 29c	isme, date, and place, and the total place, and the total place, and due to MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 1997 2.	d due to the cause(s) a	nd menner as a second of the s	intend. INED (Month. Day, Year) D (Month. Day, Year)

State Form 9697 (R2/5-88)

STATE OF INDIANA COMMISSIONER, BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

FOR A VEHICLE

I, Commissioner of the Bureau of Motor Vehicles, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 304 of the Acts of the General Assembly of Indiana, passed at the session of 1945, and Acts supplemental thereto, that an application has been filed in this office, as by said Acts prescribed, for a certificate of title for a vehicle as described below.

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS

EXCELL COX

4312 W 20TH

GARY

IN 46404

MAILING ADDRESS

BANK ONE MERRILLVILLE NA

PO BOX 10129

MERRILLVILLE/

-	OWNER'S SS NO.			TITLE NUMBER 90055051010				
	YEAR 89	OLD MAKE	263	MFR'S IDENTIFIC	ATION NO. 2365987			
	TYPE 4S	J51	903/13/90		019000			

46410

FIRST LIENHOLDER NAME & ADDRESS: SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME & ADDRESS:

BANK ONE MERRILLVILLE NA

PO BOXTIOS Document is the property of MERRILLVII LE Lake County Recorder!

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN:

The first lien shown on this certificate of title has been satisfied, and $14\,T\,\mathrm{M}$

authorized on BMV records this MARCH

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN:

The second lien shown on this certificate of title has been satisfied,

and its release is authorized on BMV records this

LIENHOLDER .

CAROL M. JACKSON, PAID LOAN CLERK

DO FURTHER CERTIFY That I have used reasonable dilipence in ascertaining whether or not the facts stated in laid application for a certificate of title are true, and that I am satisfied that the application to a lawful owner of said vehicle, or is otherwise entitled to have same registered in his name. WHEREFORE, I do hereby certify that the above named applicant has been duly registered in the office of the Bureau of Motor Vehicles as the lawful owner of the above described vehicle, or is otherwise entitle in the office of his name, and that it appears upon the official recovers that at the date of the issuance of this certificate said vehicle. Was subject to the liens or encumbrance, if any, as stated above.

AS WITNESS, MY HAND AND THE SEALS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AND THE BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES



AT INDIANAPOLIS THIS DATE 03/22/90

INVENTORY CONTROL NO.



IF ALTERED®

INDIANA CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 1
1FTEF14N3FPB15966

YEAR M

MODEL F142

Second Release by:

BODY STYLE



Date (mo., day, yr.)

PURCHASE DATE

05/27/92

000MEJER9

+DDDMETER ACTUA

OWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS
EXCELL COX
4312 W 20TH AVENUE
GARY IN 46404

LIEN RELEASES
First Release by:

1st LIEN

2nd LIEN Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

Title	Date (mo., day, yr.)

The Commissioner of the Bureau of Mohe Vehicles, pursuant to line laws of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the described vehicle is subject to the lines set forth.

| Commissioner of the Bureau of Mohe Vehicles, pursuant to line laws of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the described vehicle is subject to the lines set forth.

| Commissioner of the Bureau of Mohe Vehicles, pursuant to line laws of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the described vehicle is subject to the lines set forth.

| Commissioner of the Bureau of Mohe Vehicles, pursuant to line laws of the State of Indians, Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the described vehicle is subject to the lines set forth.

| Commissioner of the Bureau of Mohe Vehicles of Indians of the State of Indians. Certifies that the vehicle has been suly titled and the owner of the described vehicle is subject to the lines set forth.

S 0 9 6 6 8 7

GILBERT L. HOLMES

92055105001

DOINOT ACCEPT TITLE SHOWING ANY ERASURES. ALTERATIONS OR MUTILATIONS

CONT